## No.J.12019/21/2020-DC(KZL)/VOL-I OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2021

## ORDER

In exercise of the power conferred under clause (1)(g) of regulation 11 of the Mizoram Epidemic Diseases (Covid-19) Regulations, 2020, the Deputy Commissioner hereby requisitioned the following premises as **Quarantine Facilitation Centres** for containment of persons who returned/travelled to Khawzawl District from outside the state of Mizoram with immediate effect and until further order.

- 1. YMA Hall, Khawzawl Electric
- 2. YMA Hall, Khawzawl Vengthar

The concerned authorities are hereby directed to vacate and remove any unnecessary materials within the premises.

The Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District is requested to make security arrangement and detail Police personnel.

The Medical Superintendent, District Hospital, Khawzawl is requested to detail medical staff to attend to those quarantined.

Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner

&

Chairman,

District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl Memo No.J.12019/21/2020-DC(KZL)/VOL-I: Khawzawl, the 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2021 *Copy to:* 

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 2. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 3. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Home Department/DM&R Department.
- 4. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for information and necessary action.
- 5. Medical Superintendent, District Hospital, Khawzawl for information and necessary action.
- 6. Officer-in-charge, State Control Room, Directorate of DM&R, Aizawl.
- 7. Concerned Zonal Officers for information and necessary action.
- 8. Chairmen, Village Level Task Forces concerned.
- 9. Website Manager, DC's office for uploading it in office website.

10. Office Copy

Deputy Commissioner

85

Chairman,

District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl